Fundatia ROLDA

Contact (Romania): Dana Costin Mobile/WhatsApp: 0040748903612

Email: rolda@rolda.org Website: https://rolda.org



25.04.2024

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to re-confirm that Fundatia ROLDA supports the 10 principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anticorruption.

We express our intent to support the UN Global Compact advancing these principles and we will continue to make a clear statement of this commitment to all our partners and supporters, spread on 3 continents: Europe, USA and Australia and online, to the general public which considerably increased since 2021.

We also pledge to participate at UN Global Compact actions globally, in the following ways:

- 1. Participate at local networks activities in countries where our charity is legally established:the US, Norway, Sweden, Switzerland, Romania, the UK and Australia.
- 2. Propose partnership projects in all the countries where we have legal representatives to involve individuals and philanthropic communities
- 3. Identify and involve corporate social responsibility
- 4. Participate at global events

In Romania, we are ready to make a new giant step and we just acquired the land where PawzUp center will be built.

PawzUp is a project that has captured our minds and hearts for quite a while now. It is ROLDA's dream and our hope to create a better future for animals in need. But not just for the animals. For the entire community, for generations to come. We are extremely excited to launch a website where this unique project is described in details and transparently: https://pawzup.org/

Currently, ROLDA solid partners include some Romanian companies that sponsor our activity, Global Giving, Benevity, Cathy Kangas Foundation for Animals and SPCAI in the US, some small grant makers in the UK and we are also sustained by Swiss Animal Protection, the oldest animal charity in Switzerland.

We support a transparent activity of all our branches, publish financial and annual reports; we commit to report progress to UN Global Compact every two years, respecting the UN policy.

We also send you the last 2 years financial reports.

Sincerely yours,

Elena Daniela Costin

Founder

Fundatia ROLDA

Fundatia ROLDA (CUI: 18416340)

Address: 16 Feroviarilor Street Bl. C2 – ap. 18 – 800563 Galati, Romania

Phone: 004 0748903612 Email rolda@rolda.org Website https://rolda.org IBAN EUR: RO58BTRLEURCRT0PA6711501

SWIFT/BIC: BTRLRO22 Account name: Fundatia ROLDA Bank name: Banca Transilyania